



**CONTRACTOR'S ESTIMATE PACKAGE**

REPORT DATE: **06/09/21**

CONTRACT ID: **008401090**  
 PROJECT: **STP 2020(365)HES**  
 CONTRACT: **12193021**  
 AWARD AMOUNT: **\$2,282,831.61**  
 PROJECTED AMOUNT: **\$2,294,832.61**  
 ADJ. PROJECTED AMOUNT: **\$2,294,832.61**  
 CONTRACTOR: **STRIPE-A-ZONE, INC.**

HIGHWAY: **US 259**  
 DISTRICT NAME: **ATLANTA**  
 COUNTY: **MORRIS**  
 AREA ENGINEER: **Rebecca Wells, P.E.**  
 AREA NUMBER: **059**

ESTIMATE NUMBER: **0015**  
 ESTIMATE PAID:   
 ESTIMATE PERIOD: **04/01/2021** to **04/30/2021**  
 ESTIMATE TYPE: **PROG**  
 % COMPLETE: **97.60**  
 % TIME USED: **98.61**  
 % RETAINAGE: **0.00**

LETTING DATE: **12/03/2019**  
 AWARD DATE: **12/12/2019**  
 NOTICE TO PROCEED DATE: **01/31/2020**  
 WORK BEGIN DATE: **05/07/2020**  
 ACCEPTED DATE: **00/00/0000**  
 PHYSICAL WORK COMPLETION DATE: **00/00/0000**

**RECAPITULATION**

	TOTAL TO DATE	PREV TO DATE	THIS ESTIMATE
ITEM EARNINGS	\$2,239,730.10	\$2,104,796.08	\$134,934.02
PARTICIPATING	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
NON-PARTICIPATING	\$2,239,730.10	\$2,104,796.08	\$134,934.02
RETAINAGE	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
LIQUIDATED DAMAGES	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
INCENTIVE	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
DISINCENTIVE	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
OTHER ADJUSTMENTS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
<b>PAID TO CONTRACTOR</b>	<b>\$2,239,730.10</b>	<b>\$2,104,796.08</b>	<b>\$134,934.02</b>

**CONTRACT ADJUSTMENTS THIS ESTIMATE**

ADJUSTMENT DESCRIPTION:  
 ADJUSTMENT AMOUNT:  
 REMARKS:

\*\*\*There are no Contract Adjustments for this estimate\*\*\*

**LINE ITEM ADJUSTMENTS THIS ESTIMATE**

ADJUSTMENT DESCRIPTION:  
 ADJUSTMENT AMOUNT:  
 REMARKS:

\*\*\*There are no Line Item Adjustments for this estimate\*\*\*

CERTIFIED AS CORRECT AND ONE COPY HAS BEEN GIVEN TO THE CONTRACTOR

\_\_\_\_\_  
 AREA/PROJECT ENGINEER

\_\_\_\_\_  
 DATE

**CONTRACT TIME STATEMENT**

<u>WORK BEGIN DATE:</u>	<b>05/07/2020</b>	<u>ASSESSED LIQ DAMAGES:</u>	<b>0</b>	
<u>TIME CHARGES BEGIN:</u>	<b>03/31/2020</b>	<u>LIQ DAMAGE RATE:</u>	<b>\$785.00</b>	
<u>BID DAYS:</u>	<b>72</b>	<u>LIQUIDATED DAMAGES:</u>	<b>0</b>	
<u>C. O. ADJUSTED DAYS:</u>	<b>0</b>		<b>DAYS AT</b>	
<u>CURRENT DAYS:</u>	<b>72</b>		<b>PER DAY</b>	<b>\$785.00</b>
<u>DAYS CHARGED TO DATE:</u>	<b>71</b>	<u>TOTAL:</u>	<b>\$0.00</b>	
<u>PHYSICAL WORK COMPLETE:</u>	<b>00/00/0000</b>			

<u>DAILY BREAKDOWN</u>				<u>PERIOD SUMMARY</u>		
Date or Days	Days Charged	Days Credited	Diary Adjustment	Date or Days	Days Charged	Days Credited
04/01/2021		1	TIME SUSPENDED	30	3	27
04/02/2021		1	TIME SUSPENDED			
04/03/2021		1	SATURDAY			
04/04/2021		1	SUNDAY			
04/05/2021	1			OTHER - SEE RMRKS		2
04/06/2021		1	Heavy Traffic during the week, had contractor wait until Saturday to work on road so the stripe doesn't get messed up and we don't back traffic up.	RAIN		4
04/07/2021		1	RAIN	SATURDAY		3
04/08/2021		1	Heavy Traffic during the week, had contractor wait until Saturday to work on road so the stripe doesn't get messed up and we don't back traffic up.	SUNDAY		4
04/09/2021		1	RAIN	TEST PERIOD		9
04/10/2021		1	TOO WET	TIME SUSPENDED		2
04/11/2021		1	SUNDAY	TOO WET		3
04/12/2021	1					
04/13/2021		1	TOO WET			
04/14/2021		1	RAIN			
04/15/2021		1	TOO WET			
04/16/2021		1	RAIN			
04/17/2021		1	SATURDAY			
04/18/2021		1	SUNDAY			
04/19/2021	1					
04/20/2021		1	TEST PERIOD			
04/21/2021		1	TEST PERIOD			
04/22/2021		1	TEST PERIOD			
04/23/2021		1	TEST PERIOD			
04/24/2021		1	SATURDAY			
04/25/2021		1	SUNDAY			
04/26/2021		1	TEST PERIOD			
04/27/2021		1	TEST PERIOD			
04/28/2021		1	TEST PERIOD			
04/29/2021		1	TEST PERIOD			
04/30/2021		1	TEST PERIOD			

WORK PERFORMED THIS PERIOD

PROJECT STP 2020(365)HES CONTROL 008401090  
 CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ALL ITEMS

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	QTY THIS ESTIMATE	AMOUNT PAID THIS ESTIMATE	Total Bid Quantity	QTY Paid To Date
0205	06666036	007	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)8"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	1.000	882.000	\$882.00	9,020.00	9,672.00
0245	06666283	007	REF PROF PAV MRK TY I(W)4"(SLD)(090MIL)	LF	0.465	47,437.000	\$22,058.21	431,060.00	422,836.50
0250	06686076	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (24") (SLD)	LF	10.800	339.000	\$3,661.20	1,525.00	1,350.00
0255	06686077	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (ARROW)	EA	195.000	6.000	\$1,170.00	42.00	38.00
0270	06686085	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (WORD)	EA	70.000	3.000	\$210.00	25.00	17.00
0375	61496001	000	REFL PAV MRK AWT (W) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	0.380	147,992.000	\$56,236.96	570,784.00	579,619.00
0380	61496002	000	REFL PAV MRK AWT (W) 4" (BRK) (100MIL)	LF	1.000	360.000	\$360.00	410.00	360.00
0395	61496007	000	REFL PAV MRK AWT (Y) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	0.400	117,617.000	\$47,046.80	590,180.00	618,793.00
0400	61496008	000	REFL PAV MRK AWT (Y) 4" (BRK) (100MIL)	LF	0.455	7,270.000	\$3,307.85	55,790.00	54,810.00
0440	61856005	002	TMA (MOBILE OPERATION)	DAY	0.500	2.000	\$1.00	72.00	73.00
<b>TOTAL ITEM EARNINGS THIS ESTIMATE</b>							<b>\$134,934.02</b>		

CONTRACT LINE ITEMS

PROJECT STP 2020(365)HES CONTROL 008401090  
 CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ALL ITEMS

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT \$
0190	05026001	007	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	1.000	4.000	0.000	4.00	4.00
0195	06446001	000	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P)	EA	715.000	56.000	0.000	56.00	40,040.00
0200	06446076	000	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP&AM	EA	74.000	56.000	0.000	56.00	4,144.00
0205	06666036	007	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)8"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	1.000	9,020.000	0.000	9,672.00	9,672.00
0245	06666283	007	REF PROF PAV MRK TY I(W)4"(SLD)(090MIL)	LF	0.465	431,060.000	0.000	422,836.50	196,618.99
0250	06686076	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (24") (SLD)	LF	10.800	1,525.000	0.000	1,350.00	14,580.00
0255	06686077	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (ARROW)	EA	195.000	42.000	0.000	38.00	7,410.00
0265	06686084	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (NUMBER)	EA	260.000	5.000	0.000	3.00	780.00
0270	06686085	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (WORD)	EA	70.000	25.000	0.000	17.00	1,190.00
0275	06686089	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (RR XING)	EA	680.000	4.000	0.000	4.00	2,720.00
0280	06686092	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (36")(YLD TRI)	EA	32.000	24.000	0.000	20.00	640.00
0285	06726007	000	REFL PAV MRKR TY I-C	EA	2.800	1,762.000	0.000	2,281.00	6,386.80
0290	06726009	000	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A	EA	2.800	16,122.000	0.000	15,921.00	44,578.80
0295	06776001	000	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	LF	0.300	14,398.000	0.000	11,140.00	3,342.00
0300	06776003	000	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (8")	LF	1.000	230.000	0.000	372.00	372.00
0325	60196004	001	PREFB PV MK W/WNTY TY B(W)4"(SLD)CNTST	LF	4.150	2,770.000	0.000	2,540.00	10,541.00
0330	60196007	001	PREFB PV MK W/WNTY TY B(W)6"(BRK)CNTST	LF	5.200	6,720.000	0.000	3,914.00	20,352.80
0335	60196011	001	PREFB PV MK W/WNTY TY B(Y)4"(BRK)CNTST	LF	4.150	280.000	0.000	230.00	954.50
0340	60196012	001	PREFB PV MK W/WNTY TY B(Y)4"(SLD)CNTST	LF	4.150	1,310.000	0.000	1,456.00	6,042.40
0345	60196014	001	PREFB PV MK W/WNTY TY B (Y)(6")(SLD)	LF	5.000	2,840.000	0.000	2,900.00	14,500.00
0350	60196015	001	PREFB PV MK W/WNTY TY B(Y)6"(BRK)CNTST	LF	5.200	483.000	0.000	490.00	2,548.00
0355	60566001	000	PREFORMED IN-LANE(TRANS) RUMBLE STRIP	LF	2.550	185,008.000	0.000	185,393.00	472,752.15
0360	60566002	000	PREFORMED CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP	LF	2.570	155,830.000	0.000	148,294.00	381,115.58
0365	60686001	001	LED CHEVRON	EA	2,450.000	87.000	0.000	87.00	213,150.00
0370	60686002	001	LEAD LED CURVE SIGN	EA	2,650.000	9.000	0.000	9.00	23,850.00
0375	61496001	000	REFL PAV MRK AWT (W) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	0.380	570,784.000	0.000	579,619.00	220,255.22
0380	61496002	000	REFL PAV MRK AWT (W) 4" (BRK) (100MIL)	LF	1.000	410.000	0.000	360.00	360.00
0385	61496004	000	REFL PAV MRK AWT (W) 6" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	0.420	283,624.000	0.000	285,497.00	119,908.74
0390	61496005	000	REFL PAV MRK AWT (W) 6" (BRK) (100MIL)	LF	0.420	15,110.000	0.000	22,832.00	9,589.44
0395	61496007	000	REFL PAV MRK AWT (Y) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	0.400	590,180.000	0.000	618,793.00	247,517.20
0400	61496008	000	REFL PAV MRK AWT (Y) 4" (BRK) (100MIL)	LF	0.455	55,790.000	0.000	54,810.00	24,938.55
0405	61496010	000	REFL PAV MRK AWT (Y) 6" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	0.420	195,400.000	0.000	191,740.00	80,530.80
0410	61496011	000	REFL PAV MRK AWT (Y) 6" (BRK) (100MIL)	LF	0.420	23,810.000	0.000	22,660.00	9,517.20
0415	61596001	001	ALL-WEATHER REFL PAV MRK (W)4"(BRK)	LF	0.350	3,020.000	0.000	3,010.00	1,053.50
0420	61596002	001	ALL-WEATHER REFL PAV MRK (W)4"(SLD)	LF	0.175	110,210.000	0.000	108,280.00	18,949.00
0425	61596005	001	ALL-WEATHER REFL PAV MRK (Y)4"(BRK)	LF	0.270	156,130.000	0.000	5,660.00	1,528.20
0430	61596006	001	ALL-WEATHER REFL PAV MRK (Y)4"(SLD)	LF	0.175	5,650.000	0.000	155,767.00	27,259.23
0435	61856002	002	TMA (STATIONARY)	DAY	0.500	10.000	0.000	3.00	1.50
0440	61856005	002	TMA (MOBILE OPERATION)	DAY	0.500	72.000	0.000	73.00	36.50

Category Subtotal \$2,239,730.10

PROJECT STP 2020(365)HES CONTROL 008401090

CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ALL ITEMS

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT (\$)
0185	05006001	000	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.000	1.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0210	06666225	007	PAVEMENT SEALER 6"	LF	0.110	6,720.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0215	06666226	007	PAVEMENT SEALER 8"	LF	0.130	4,585.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0220	06666227	007	PAVEMENT SEALER 10"	LF	0.270	3,323.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0225	06666230	007	PAVEMENT SEALER 24"	LF	1.700	143.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0230	06666231	007	PAVEMENT SEALER (ARROW)	EA	33.000	6.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0235	06666232	007	PAVEMENT SEALER (WORD)	EA	33.000	2.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0240	06666234	007	PAVEMENT SEALER (DBL ARROW)	EA	33.000	2.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0260	06686078	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (DBL ARROW)	EA	320.000	2.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0305	06776007	000	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (24")	LF	3.000	143.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0310	06776008	000	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (ARROW)	EA	65.000	6.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0315	06776009	000	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (DBL ARROW)	EA	65.000	2.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0320	06776012	000	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (WORD)	EA	65.000	2.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0445	96016001		MATERIAL ON HAND	DOL	1.000	1.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
<b>Category Subtotal</b>									0.00

CATEGORY 002 DESCRIPTION CONTRACTOR FORCE ACCOUNT WORK

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT (\$)
0500	96066056		FORCE ACCOUNT - SAFETY CONTINGENCY	DOL	1.000	12,000.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
<b>Category Subtotal</b>									0.00

**TOTAL ITEM EARNINGS THIS CONTRACT** \$2,239,730.10

CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE COMBINED

ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT (\$)
05026001	007	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	1.000	4.00	4.000	4.00
06446001	000	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P)	EA	715.000	56.00	56.000	40,040.00
06446076	000	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP&AM	EA	74.000	56.00	56.000	4,144.00
06666036	007	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)8"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	1.000	9,020.00	9,672.000	9,672.00
06666283	007	REF PROF PAV MRK TY I(W)4"(SLD)(090MIL)	LF	0.470	431,060.00	422,836.500	196,618.99
06686076	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (24") (SLD)	LF	10.800	1,525.00	1,350.000	14,580.00
06686077	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (ARROW)	EA	195.000	42.00	38.000	7,410.00
06686084	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (NUMBER)	EA	260.000	5.00	3.000	780.00
06686085	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (WORD)	EA	70.000	25.00	17.000	1,190.00
06686089	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (RR XING)	EA	680.000	4.00	4.000	2,720.00
06686092	000	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (36")(YLD TRI)	EA	32.000	24.00	20.000	640.00
06726007	000	REFL PAV MRKR TY I-C	EA	2.800	1,762.00	2,281.000	6,386.80
06726009	000	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A	EA	2.800	16,122.00	15,921.000	44,578.80
06776001	000	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	LF	0.300	14,398.00	11,140.000	3,342.00
06776003	000	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (8")	LF	1.000	230.00	372.000	372.00
60196004	001	PREFB PV MK W/WNTY TY B(W)4"(SLD)CNTST	LF	4.150	2,770.00	2,540.000	10,541.00
60196007	001	PREFB PV MK W/WNTY TY B(W)6"(BRK)CNTST	LF	5.200	6,720.00	3,914.000	20,352.80
60196011	001	PREFB PV MK W/WNTY TY B(Y)4"(BRK)CNTST	LF	4.150	280.00	230.000	954.50
60196012	001	PREFB PV MK W/WNTY TY B(Y)4"(SLD)CNTST	LF	4.150	1,310.00	1,456.000	6,042.40
60196014	001	PREFB PV MK W/WNTY TY B (Y)(6")(SLD)	LF	5.000	2,840.00	2,900.000	14,500.00
60196015	001	PREFB PV MK W/WNTY TY B(Y)6"(BRK)CNTST	LF	5.200	483.00	490.000	2,548.00
60566001	000	PREFORMED IN-LANE(TRANS) RUMBLE STRIP	LF	2.550	185,008.00	185,393.000	472,752.15
60566002	000	PREFORMED CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP	LF	2.570	155,830.00	148,294.000	381,115.58
60686001	001	LED CHEVRON	EA	2,450.000	87.00	87.000	213,150.00
60686002	001	LEAD LED CURVE SIGN	EA	2,650.000	9.00	9.000	23,850.00
61496001	000	REFL PAV MRK AWT (W) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	0.380	570,784.00	579,619.000	220,255.22
61496002	000	REFL PAV MRK AWT (W) 4" (BRK) (100MIL)	LF	1.000	410.00	360.000	360.00
61496004	000	REFL PAV MRK AWT (W) 6" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	0.420	283,624.00	285,497.000	119,908.74
61496005	000	REFL PAV MRK AWT (W) 6" (BRK) (100MIL)	LF	0.420	15,110.00	22,832.000	9,589.44
61496007	000	REFL PAV MRK AWT (Y) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	0.400	590,180.00	618,793.000	247,517.20
61496008	000	REFL PAV MRK AWT (Y) 4" (BRK) (100MIL)	LF	0.460	55,790.00	54,810.000	24,938.55
61496010	000	REFL PAV MRK AWT (Y) 6" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	0.420	195,400.00	191,740.000	80,530.80
61496011	000	REFL PAV MRK AWT (Y) 6" (BRK) (100MIL)	LF	0.420	23,810.00	22,660.000	9,517.20
61596001	001	ALL-WEATHER REFL PAV MRK (W)4"(BRK)	LF	0.350	3,020.00	3,010.000	1,053.50
61596002	001	ALL-WEATHER REFL PAV MRK (W)4"(SLD)	LF	0.180	110,210.00	108,280.000	18,949.00
61596005	001	ALL-WEATHER REFL PAV MRK (Y)4"(BRK)	LF	0.270	156,130.00	5,660.000	1,528.20
61596006	001	ALL-WEATHER REFL PAV MRK (Y)4"(SLD)	LF	0.180	5,650.00	155,767.000	27,259.23
61856002	002	TMA (STATIONARY)	DAY	0.500	10.00	3.000	1.50
61856005	002	TMA (MOBILE OPERATION)	DAY	0.500	72.00	73.000	36.50

TOTAL ITEM EARNINGS TO DATE

**\$2,239,730.10**